
MEET DIRECTOR / ADMINISTRATOR AREA

ICON KEY: NCAC HCAC DII Provo NAIA B

DATE: 12/02/17 LOCATION: ARC-Indianapolis - Indianapolis, IN

Men's Results     EVENTS: 60 | 200 | 400 | 800 | Mile | 3000 | 60H | 4x4 | HJ | PV | LJ | TJ | SP | WT

Men's 60 Meters

Indianapolis Season Opener

Top↑

60 Meters Finals
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE

1. Winstead, Marcus Unattached 6.88 -
2. Daley, Sanjay SR-4 Indianapolis 6.94 -
3. Cordova, Leo SR-4 Indiana East 6.98 -
4. Cooley, Garrett SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 6.99 -
5. Barlow, Santerrius SO-2 Union (Ky.) 7.01 -
6. Walden, Brady FR-1 Indianapolis 7.03 -
7. Holloway, Jay FR-1 Union (Ky.) 7.07 -
8. Blount, Donnie FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 7.19 -

60 Meters Preliminaries
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME HEAT(PL)

1. Winstead, Marcus Unattached 6.95 1(1)
2. Daley, Sanjay SR-4 Indianapolis 7.03 3(1)
3. Barlow, Santerrius SO-2 Union (Ky.) 7.06 6(1)
3. Cooley, Garrett SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 7.06 5(1)
5. Cordova, Leo SR-4 Indiana East 7.07 6(2)
6. Walden, Brady FR-1 Indianapolis 7.08 2(1)
7. Holloway, Jay FR-1 Union (Ky.) 7.12 3(2)
8. Blount, Donnie FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 7.19 2(2)
9. Washington, Averyon FR-1 Union (Ky.) 7.20 4(1)
10. Adebakin, Toluwani SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 7.20 6(3)
11. DeRidder, Andrew SO-2 Indianapolis 7.21 4(2)
12. Davis, Malik SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 7.27 4(3)
13. Valioulis, Dimitris Unattached 7.27 1(2)
14. Ashcraft, Keyton SO-2 Indianapolis 7.27 7(1)
15. Burnett, Brian Unattached 7.28 6(4)
16. Avenaim, Jacob FR-1 DePauw 7.30 1(3)
17. Wright, Chase JR-3 DePauw 7.32 3(3)
18. Foley, Ryan SO-2 Indianapolis 7.34 5(2)
19. Burns, Rodney Unattached 7.37 5(3)
20. Oswalt, Trace UNAT-Indianapolis 7.39 3(4)
21. Booker, Jordan SO-2 DePauw 7.39 5(4)
22. Oskins, Satchel FR-1 DePauw 7.42 4(4)
23. Guy, Andre SO-2 Indianapolis 7.43 7(2)
24. Gregory, Xavier FR-1 Union (Ky.) 7.44 2(3)
25. Staib, Austin Evansville Speedsters 7.47 6(5)
26. Hamilton, Zach Indy's Racing Cheetahs 7.47 7(3)
26. Barnes, Marcus Unattached 7.47 2(4)
28. Robles, Alexie JR-3 Bellarmine 7.47 4(5)
29. Ordas, Jeremy SR-4 Indianapolis 7.48 4(6)
30. Burelison, Mitch JR-3 Indiana East 7.53 5(5)
31. Loller, Hunter FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 7.54 1(4)
32. Perry, Triston FR-1 Bellarmine 7.62 7(4)
33. Ryan, Jake SO-2 Bellarmine 7.64 3(5)
34. Armstrong, Quincy Unattached 7.72 7(5)
35. Simpson, Micah Unattached 7.72 7(6)
36. Nash, Andra Unattached 7.75 2(5)
37. thomas, chris Unattached 7.77 7(7)
38. Williams, Xavier FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 7.80 3(6)
39. Reiber, Jacob Unattached 7.81 4(7)
40. Cornett, Matthew SO-2 Indianapolis 7.81 5(6)
41. Kelly, Courtlin FR-1 Indianapolis 7.90 3(7)
42. Johnson, Sharif Unattached 7.96 6(6)
43. Shaukat, Muhammad Usman Unattached 8.07 1(5)
44. Liu, Leonard Unattached 8.15 2(6)
45. Morris, Marc Unattached 8.38 1(6)
46. Stevens, Daniel SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 8.48 7(8)

Hodges, Ben SR-4 Indianapolis DNS 6
Keith, Tamron FR-1 Bellarmine DNS 6
Flores, Xavier SR-4 Earlham DNS 4
Adams, Samuel FR-1 Indianapolis DNS 1
Cummings, Bryan SO-2 Bellarmine DNS 1
Shumake, Alfago FR-1 Earlham DNS 3
Cothren, Chancey FR-1 Earlham DNS 2
Kerobo, Justin JR-3 Earlham DNS 5

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Winstead, Marcus Unattached 6.95
2. Valioulis, Dimitris Unattached 7.27
3. Avenaim, Jacob FR-1 DePauw 7.30
4. Loller, Hunter FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 7.54
5. Shaukat, Muhammad Usman Unattached 8.07

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Walden, Brady FR-1 Indianapolis 7.08
2. Blount, Donnie FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 7.19
3. Gregory, Xavier FR-1 Union (Ky.) 7.44
4. Barnes, Marcus Unattached 7.47
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Men's 200 Meters

6. Morris, Marc Unattached 8.38
Adams, Samuel FR-1 Indianapolis DNS
Cummings, Bryan SO-2 Bellarmine DNS

5. Nash, Andra Unattached 7.75
6. Liu, Leonard Unattached 8.15

Cothren, Chancey FR-1 Earlham DNS

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Daley, Sanjay SR-4 Indianapolis 7.03
2. Holloway, Jay FR-1 Union (Ky.) 7.12
3. Wright, Chase JR-3 DePauw 7.32
4. Oswalt, Trace UNAT-Indianapolis 7.39
5. Ryan, Jake SO-2 Bellarmine 7.64
6. Williams, Xavier FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 7.80
7. Kelly, Courtlin FR-1 Indianapolis 7.90

Shumake, Alfago FR-1 Earlham DNS

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Washington, Averyon FR-1 Union (Ky.) 7.20
2. DeRidder, Andrew SO-2 Indianapolis 7.21
3. Davis, Malik SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 7.27
4. Oskins, Satchel FR-1 DePauw 7.42
5. Robles, Alexie JR-3 Bellarmine 7.47
6. Ordas, Jeremy SR-4 Indianapolis 7.48
7. Reiber, Jacob Unattached 7.81

Flores, Xavier SR-4 Earlham DNS

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 5
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Cooley, Garrett SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 7.06
2. Foley, Ryan SO-2 Indianapolis 7.34
3. Burns, Rodney Unattached 7.37
4. Booker, Jordan SO-2 DePauw 7.39
5. Burelison, Mitch JR-3 Indiana East 7.53
6. Cornett, Matthew SO-2 Indianapolis 7.81

Kerobo, Justin JR-3 Earlham DNS

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 6
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Barlow, Santerrius SO-2 Union (Ky.) 7.06
2. Cordova, Leo SR-4 Indiana East 7.07
3. Adebakin, Toluwani SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 7.20
4. Burnett, Brian Unattached 7.28
5. Staib, Austin Evansville Speedsters 7.47
6. Johnson, Sharif Unattached 7.96

Hodges, Ben SR-4 Indianapolis DNS
Keith, Tamron FR-1 Bellarmine DNS

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 7
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Ashcraft, Keyton SO-2 Indianapolis 7.27
2. Guy, Andre SO-2 Indianapolis 7.43
3. Hamilton, Zach Indy's Racing Cheetahs 7.47
4. Perry, Triston FR-1 Bellarmine 7.62
5. Armstrong, Quincy Unattached 7.72
6. Simpson, Micah Unattached 7.72
7. thomas, chris Unattached 7.77
8. Stevens, Daniel SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 8.48

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Sales, Brian JR-3 Indianapolis 22.81 - 11(1)
2. Walden, Brady FR-1 Indianapolis 23.04 - 1(1)
3. Martin, Antwan JR-3 Indianapolis 23.09 - 11(2)
4. Barlow, Santerrius SO-2 Union (Ky.) 23.10 - 4(1)
5. Craig, Dominique SO-2 Indianapolis 23.23 - 10(1)
6. Holloway, Jay FR-1 Union (Ky.) 23.38 - 2(1)
7. Reynolds, Seth JR-3 Indiana East 23.40 - 9(1)
8. Adebakin, Toluwani SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 23.44 - 5(1)
9. Canada, CJ SO-2 Bellarmine 23.59 - 11(3)
10. Gregory, Xavier FR-1 Union (Ky.) 23.65 - 3(1)
11. Davis, Malik SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 23.68 - 3(2)
12. Griffen, Corey FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 23.73 - 3(3)
13. Matthews, Treyvon SR-4 Indianapolis 23.73 - 10(2)
14. Cordova, Leo SR-4 Indiana East 23.76 - 10(3)
15. Engelhardt, Cameron JR-3 Indianapolis 23.78 - 3(4)
16. Lowe, Justin SO-2 Indiana East 23.79 - 9(2)
17. Oskins, Satchel FR-1 DePauw 23.83 - 7(1)
18. Tucker, Iman SR-4 Indianapolis 23.91 - 9(3)
19. Blount, Donnie FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 23.94 - 4(2)
20. Wright, Chase JR-3 DePauw 23.99 - 8(1)
21. Brisco, EdRico FR-1 Union (Ky.) 24.01 - 4(3)
22. Loller, Hunter FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 24.03 - 2(2)
23. Hamilton, Zach Indy's Racing Cheetahs 24.16 - 8(2)
24. Washington, Averyon FR-1 Union (Ky.) 24.17 - 1(2)
25. Ashcraft, Keyton SO-2 Indianapolis 24.19 - 5(2)
26. Kent, Raveen SO-2 Union (Ky.) 24.22 - 2(3)
27. Burelison, Mitch JR-3 Indiana East 24.23 - 9(4)
28. Hansen, Matthew FR-1 Indianapolis 24.27 - 3(5)
29. Avenaim, Jacob FR-1 DePauw 24.29 - 7(2)
30. Miller, Blake FR-1 DePauw 24.39 - 8(3)
31. Garrett, Tyler Unattached 24.51 - 6(1)
32. Armstrong, Quincy Unattached 24.71 - 7(3)
33. Sen, Joshua Unattached 24.74 - 8(4)
34. Staib, Austin Evansville Speedsters 24.85 - 10(4)
35. Cooley, Garrett SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 24.92 - 4(4)
36. Ryan, Jake SO-2 Bellarmine 24.93 - 7(4)
37. Barnes, Marcus Unattached 24.93 - 11(4)
38. Glenn, TRoy UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC 24.95 - 10(5)
39. Bouchard, Adam FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 25.11 - 8(5)
40. Mccanless, Connor SO-2 Indianapolis 25.26 - 2(4)
41. Perry, Triston FR-1 Bellarmine 25.27 - 2(5)
42. Jarvis, Hayden SO-2 Indiana East 25.27 - 8(6)
43. Nash, Andra Unattached 25.48 - 9(5)
44. Williams, Guy FR-1 Bellarmine 25.51 - 1(3)
45. thomas, chris Unattached 25.59 - 6(2)
46. Canter, Andrew FR-1 Indianapolis 25.64 - 4(5)
47. Faria, Emanuel FR-1 Earlham 25.66 - 6(3)
48. Williams, Xavier FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 26.01 - 1(4)
49. Torres, Luis FR-1 DePauw 26.08 - 7(5)
50. Stone, Ben SO-2 Bellarmine 26.10 - 9(6)
51. Grady, Michael FR-1 Earlham 26.40 - 6(4)
52. Johnson, Sharif Unattached 26.78 - 6(5)
53. Shaukat, Muhammad Usman Unattached 27.40 - 5(3)
54. Ammon, Jared FR-1 Earlham 27.54 - 5(4)
55. Stevens, Daniel SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 28.29 - 1(5)
56. Dongo, JP SO-2 Earlham 28.62 - 6(6)
57. Rohrig, Grayson FR-1 Bellarmine 29.50 - 2(6)

Reiber, Jacob Unattached DNS - 11
Guy, Andre SO-2 Indianapolis DNS - 3
Miller, Johnny JR-3 DePauw DNS - 7
Williams, John JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) DNS - 1
Cosby, Bryson FR-1 Union (Ky.) DNS - 4
Daley, Sanjay SR-4 Indianapolis DNS - 10
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Men's 400 Meters

Adams, Samuel FR-1 Indianapolis DNS - 5
Morris, Marc Unattached DNS - 5

200 Meters Section 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Walden, Brady FR-1 Indianapolis 23.04
2. Washington, Averyon FR-1 Union (Ky.) 24.17
3. Williams, Guy FR-1 Bellarmine 25.51
4. Williams, Xavier FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 26.01
5. Stevens, Daniel SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 28.29

Williams, John JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) DNS

200 Meters Section 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Holloway, Jay FR-1 Union (Ky.) 23.38
2. Loller, Hunter FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 24.03
3. Kent, Raveen SO-2 Union (Ky.) 24.22
4. Mccanless, Connor SO-2 Indianapolis 25.26
5. Perry, Triston FR-1 Bellarmine 25.27
6. Rohrig, Grayson FR-1 Bellarmine 29.50

200 Meters Section 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Gregory, Xavier FR-1 Union (Ky.) 23.65
2. Davis, Malik SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 23.68
3. Griffen, Corey FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 23.73
4. Engelhardt, Cameron JR-3 Indianapolis 23.78
5. Hansen, Matthew FR-1 Indianapolis 24.27

Guy, Andre SO-2 Indianapolis DNS

200 Meters Section 4
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Barlow, Santerrius SO-2 Union (Ky.) 23.10
2. Blount, Donnie FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 23.94
3. Brisco, EdRico FR-1 Union (Ky.) 24.01
4. Cooley, Garrett SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 24.92
5. Canter, Andrew FR-1 Indianapolis 25.64

Cosby, Bryson FR-1 Union (Ky.) DNS

200 Meters Section 5
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Adebakin, Toluwani SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 23.44
2. Ashcraft, Keyton SO-2 Indianapolis 24.19
3. Shaukat, Muhammad Usman Unattached 27.40
4. Ammon, Jared FR-1 Earlham 27.54

Adams, Samuel FR-1 Indianapolis DNS
Morris, Marc Unattached DNS

200 Meters Section 6
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Garrett, Tyler Unattached 24.51
2. thomas, chris Unattached 25.59
3. Faria, Emanuel FR-1 Earlham 25.66
4. Grady, Michael FR-1 Earlham 26.40
5. Johnson, Sharif Unattached 26.78
6. Dongo, JP SO-2 Earlham 28.62

200 Meters Section 7
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Oskins, Satchel FR-1 DePauw 23.83
2. Avenaim, Jacob FR-1 DePauw 24.29
3. Armstrong, Quincy Unattached 24.71
4. Ryan, Jake SO-2 Bellarmine 24.93
5. Torres, Luis FR-1 DePauw 26.08

Miller, Johnny JR-3 DePauw DNS

200 Meters Section 8
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Wright, Chase JR-3 DePauw 23.99
2. Hamilton, Zach Indy's Racing Cheetahs 24.16
3. Miller, Blake FR-1 DePauw 24.39
4. Sen, Joshua Unattached 24.74
5. Bouchard, Adam FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 25.11
6. Jarvis, Hayden SO-2 Indiana East 25.27

200 Meters Section 9
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Reynolds, Seth JR-3 Indiana East 23.40
2. Lowe, Justin SO-2 Indiana East 23.79
3. Tucker, Iman SR-4 Indianapolis 23.91
4. Burelison, Mitch JR-3 Indiana East 24.23
5. Nash, Andra Unattached 25.48
6. Stone, Ben SO-2 Bellarmine 26.10

200 Meters Section 10
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Craig, Dominique SO-2 Indianapolis 23.23
2. Matthews, Treyvon SR-4 Indianapolis 23.73
3. Cordova, Leo SR-4 Indiana East 23.76
4. Staib, Austin Evansville Speedsters 24.85
5. Glenn, TRoy UNBROKEN RACING

TEAM USATF,XC
24.95

Daley, Sanjay SR-4 Indianapolis DNS

200 Meters Section 11
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Sales, Brian JR-3 Indianapolis 22.81
2. Martin, Antwan JR-3 Indianapolis 23.09
3. Canada, CJ SO-2 Bellarmine 23.59
4. Barnes, Marcus Unattached 24.93

Reiber, Jacob Unattached DNS

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Arvia, Chris Citius Track Club 51.41 - 5(1)
2. Canada, CJ SO-2 Bellarmine 51.92 - 5(2)
3. Dickson, Ryan Citius Track Club 52.19 - 5(3)
4. Romanyk, Cole Citius Track Club 52.31 - 5(4)
5. Lowe, Justin SO-2 Indiana East 52.45 - 4(1)
6. Sales, Brian JR-3 Indianapolis 52.52 - 6(1)
7. Martin, Antwan JR-3 Indianapolis 52.87 - 6(2)
8. Johnson, Sean American $peed 53.00 - 6(3)
9. Shepard, Benjamin American $peed 53.19 - 6(4)
10. Tucker, Iman SR-4 Indianapolis 54.53 - 4(2)
11. Glenn, TRoy UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC 54.59 - 5(5)
12. Sen, Joshua Unattached 55.84 - 3(1)
13. Ramos, Cruz JR-3 Union (Ky.) 57.40 - 1(1)
14. Mccanless, Connor SO-2 Indianapolis 58.65 - 1(2)
15. Grady, Michael FR-1 Earlham 58.77 - 3(2)
16. Dorsey, Wyatt Unattached 59.78 - 3(3)
17. Williams, Shaquille SR-4 Union (Ky.) 1:03.49 - 1(3)
18. Rohrig, Grayson FR-1 Bellarmine 1:06.80 - 1(4)

Sterling, Drake Citius Track Club FS - 6
Garrett, Tyler Unattached FS - 4
Hansen, Matthew FR-1 Indianapolis DQ - 2
Johnson, William FR-1 Union (Ky.) DQ - 2
Burelison, Mitch JR-3 Indiana East DNS - 4
Green, Brandys Unattached DNS - 4
Brisco, EdRico FR-1 Union (Ky.) DNS - 1
Armstrong, Quincy Unattached DNS - 3
Kent, Raveen SO-2 Union (Ky.) DNS - 2
Gregory, Xavier FR-1 Union (Ky.) DNS - 2
Holloway, Jay FR-1 Union (Ky.) DNS - 2

400 Meters Section 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Ramos, Cruz JR-3 Union (Ky.) 57.40
2. Mccanless, Connor SO-2 Indianapolis 58.65
3. Williams, Shaquille SR-4 Union (Ky.) 1:03.49
4. Rohrig, Grayson FR-1 Bellarmine 1:06.80

Brisco, EdRico FR-1 Union (Ky.) DNS

400 Meters Section 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

Hansen, Matthew FR-1 Indianapolis DQ
Johnson, William FR-1 Union (Ky.) DQ
Kent, Raveen SO-2 Union (Ky.) DNS
Gregory, Xavier FR-1 Union (Ky.) DNS
Holloway, Jay FR-1 Union (Ky.) DNS
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Men's 800 Meters

Men's Mile

400 Meters Section 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Sen, Joshua Unattached 55.84
2. Grady, Michael FR-1 Earlham 58.77
3. Dorsey, Wyatt Unattached 59.78

Armstrong, Quincy Unattached DNS

400 Meters Section 4
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Lowe, Justin SO-2 Indiana East 52.45
2. Tucker, Iman SR-4 Indianapolis 54.53

Garrett, Tyler Unattached FS
Burelison, Mitch JR-3 Indiana East DNS
Green, Brandys Unattached DNS

400 Meters Section 5
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Arvia, Chris Citius Track Club 51.41
2. Canada, CJ SO-2 Bellarmine 51.92
3. Dickson, Ryan Citius Track Club 52.19
4. Romanyk, Cole Citius Track Club 52.31
5. Glenn, TRoy UNBROKEN RACING

TEAM USATF,XC
54.59

400 Meters Section 6
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Sales, Brian JR-3 Indianapolis 52.52
2. Martin, Antwan JR-3 Indianapolis 52.87
3. Johnson, Sean American $peed 53.00
4. Shepard, Benjamin American $peed 53.19

Sterling, Drake Citius Track Club FS

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Marsch, George FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 2:02.50 - 2(1)
2. Anderson, Brian SO-2 Bellarmine 2:03.44 - 2(2)
3. Garrett, Tyler Unattached 2:03.84 - 2(3)
4. Klipstine, Adam SR-4 Indiana East 2:04.55 - 2(4)
5. Mills, Steven Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:04.90 - 2(5)
6. Jones, Christopher Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:06.48 - 2(6)
7. Henderson, Sage Unattached 2:06.87 - 2(7)
8. Reynolds, Dustin Unattached 2:07.05 - 2(8)
9. Hutcheson, Steven American $peed 2:07.46 - 1(1)
10. Quire, Patrick SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 2:09.14 - 1(2)
11. Johnson, William FR-1 Union (Ky.) 2:11.38 - 1(3)
12. Lee , Aaron FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 2:13.04 - 1(4)
13. Faria, Emanuel FR-1 Earlham 2:13.36 - 2(9)
14. Oladapo, Kehinde UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC 2:18.44 - 2(10)
15. Gill, Gary American $peed 2:18.65 - 1(5)
16. Ramos, Cruz JR-3 Union (Ky.) 2:20.40 - 1(6)
17. Simon, Alex American $peed 2:21.33 - 1(7)

Williams, Shaquille SR-4 Union (Ky.) DNS - 1
Butsch, Jacob JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) DNS - 1
Ojerinde, Luku UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC DNS - 2

800 Meters Section 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Hutcheson, Steven American $peed 2:07.46
2. Quire, Patrick SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 2:09.14
3. Johnson, William FR-1 Union (Ky.) 2:11.38
4. Lee , Aaron FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 2:13.04
5. Gill, Gary American $peed 2:18.65
6. Ramos, Cruz JR-3 Union (Ky.) 2:20.40
7. Simon, Alex American $peed 2:21.33

Williams, Shaquille SR-4 Union (Ky.) DNS
Butsch, Jacob JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) DNS

800 Meters Section 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Marsch, George FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 2:02.50
2. Anderson, Brian SO-2 Bellarmine 2:03.44
3. Garrett, Tyler Unattached 2:03.84
4. Klipstine, Adam SR-4 Indiana East 2:04.55
5. Mills, Steven Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:04.90
6. Jones, Christopher Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:06.48
7. Henderson, Sage Unattached 2:06.87
8. Reynolds, Dustin Unattached 2:07.05
9. Faria, Emanuel FR-1 Earlham 2:13.36
10. Oladapo, Kehinde UNBROKEN RACING

TEAM USATF,XC
2:18.44

Ojerinde, Luku UNBROKEN RACING
TEAM USATF,XC

DNS

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Bischak, Derek Unattached 4:26.04 - 3(1)
2. Kleyn, Taylor JR-3 Indianapolis 4:31.42 - 3(2)
3. Hodges, John Thomas (JT) UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC 4:31.73 - 3(3)
4. Penk, Gabe Unattached 4:38.88 - 2(1)
5. Vittetow, Kieffer FR-1 Indianapolis 4:39.02 - 3(4)
6. Bruner, Calen SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 4:39.78 - 1(1)
7. Wendorff, Casey SR-4 Indianapolis 4:41.62 - 3(5)
8. Russell, Adam FR-1 Indianapolis 4:47.84 - 3(6)
9. Tumbo, Bineyam FR-1 Earlham 4:48.70 - 2(2)
10. Quire, Patrick SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 4:49.28 - 2(3)
11. Marsch, George FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 4:49.31 - 3(7)
12. Scherf, Noah FR-1 Earlham 4:52.04 - 3(8)
13. Greiner, Seth Unattached 4:52.08 - 3(9)
14. Shriner, Ian FR-1 Earlham 4:54.80 - 1(2)
15. Kitchens, Jacob Unattached 4:59.56 - 2(4)
16. Kane, Dalton Unattached 5:03.17 - 3(10)
17. Chimbanda, Jonas UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC 5:03.32 - 3(11)
18. Lee , Aaron FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 5:04.03 - 2(5)
19. Oladapo, Kehinde UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC 5:04.69 - 1(3)
20. Duff, Cory JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 5:05.40 - 1(4)
21. Johnson, Eric SR-4 Indianapolis 5:06.21 - 1(5)
22. Bruner, Carson SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 5:08.35 - 1(6)
23. Pruitt, Alex FR-1 Indianapolis 5:12.61 - 1(7)
24. Ramos, Israel FR-1 Earlham 5:14.03 - 2(6)
25. Slater, Hunter SO-2 Indianapolis 5:18.81 - 1(8)
26. Cook, Tyler FR-1 Indianapolis 5:26.40 - 1(9)
27. Barriteau-Zapata, Josiah FR-1 Indianapolis 5:33.21 - 2(7)
28. Smith, Wesley FR-1 Earlham 5:53.19 - 2(8)

Trent, Mitchell SO-2 Union (Ky.) DNS - 1
Ramos, Cruz JR-3 Union (Ky.) DNS - 1
Landy, Michael UNAT-Indianapolis DNS - 3
Klipstine, Adam SR-4 Indiana East DNS - 2
Daniel, Oliver SO-2 Earlham DNS - 2
Ojerinde, Luku UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC DNS - 2

Mile Section 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Bruner, Calen SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 4:39.78

Mile Section 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Penk, Gabe Unattached 4:38.88
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Men's 3000 Meters

Men's 60 Hurdles

2. Shriner, Ian FR-1 Earlham 4:54.80
3. Oladapo, Kehinde UNBROKEN RACING

TEAM USATF,XC
5:04.69

4. Duff, Cory JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 5:05.40
5. Johnson, Eric SR-4 Indianapolis 5:06.21
6. Bruner, Carson SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 5:08.35
7. Pruitt, Alex FR-1 Indianapolis 5:12.61
8. Slater, Hunter SO-2 Indianapolis 5:18.81
9. Cook, Tyler FR-1 Indianapolis 5:26.40

Trent, Mitchell SO-2 Union (Ky.) DNS
Ramos, Cruz JR-3 Union (Ky.) DNS

2. Tumbo, Bineyam FR-1 Earlham 4:48.70
3. Quire, Patrick SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 4:49.28
4. Kitchens, Jacob Unattached 4:59.56
5. Lee , Aaron FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 5:04.03
6. Ramos, Israel FR-1 Earlham 5:14.03
7. Barriteau-Zapata, Josiah FR-1 Indianapolis 5:33.21
8. Smith, Wesley FR-1 Earlham 5:53.19

Klipstine, Adam SR-4 Indiana East DNS
Daniel, Oliver SO-2 Earlham DNS
Ojerinde, Luku UNBROKEN RACING

TEAM USATF,XC
DNS

Mile Section 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Bischak, Derek Unattached 4:26.04
2. Kleyn, Taylor JR-3 Indianapolis 4:31.42
3. Hodges, John Thomas (JT) UNBROKEN RACING

TEAM USATF,XC
4:31.73

4. Vittetow, Kieffer FR-1 Indianapolis 4:39.02
5. Wendorff, Casey SR-4 Indianapolis 4:41.62
6. Russell, Adam FR-1 Indianapolis 4:47.84
7. Marsch, George FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 4:49.31
8. Scherf, Noah FR-1 Earlham 4:52.04
9. Greiner, Seth Unattached 4:52.08
10. Kane, Dalton Unattached 5:03.17
11. Chimbanda, Jonas UNBROKEN RACING

TEAM USATF,XC
5:03.32

Landy, Michael UNAT-Indianapolis DNS

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Leatherman, Ian SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 9:10.93 - 1(1)
2. Landy, Michael UNAT-Indianapolis 9:21.00 - 2(1)
3. Brown, Dylan SO-2 Indianapolis 9:41.54 - 2(2)
4. Chimbanda, Jonas UNBROKEN RACING TEAM USATF,XC 9:44.99 - 2(3)
5. Martini, Zachary Unattached 9:45.95 - 2(4)
6. Carr, Andrew SR-4 Indianapolis 9:46.63 - 2(5)
7. Dudley, Cole JR-3 Indiana East 9:47.48 - 2(6)
8. Dossett, Ethan SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 9:48.79 - 2(7)
9. Claycomb, RJ SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 9:48.81 - 1(2)
10. Dobbs, Tyler SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 9:51.27 - 2(8)
11. Wilson, Clayton FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 9:52.11 - 1(3)
12. Kane, Dalton Unattached 9:57.62 - 1(4)
13. Turk, Riley Unattached 10:04.86 - 1(5)
14. Cavender , Austin FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 10:10.14 - 2(9)
15. Odell, Jona JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 10:18.30 - 1(6)
16. Yator, Bronzon SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 10:31.95 - 2(10)

Trent, Mitchell SO-2 Union (Ky.) DNS - 1
Rodenberg, Joshua SR-4 Bellarmine DNS - 2
Striegel, Chris SO-2 Bellarmine DNS - 2

3000 Meters Section 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Leatherman, Ian SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 9:10.93
2. Claycomb, RJ SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 9:48.81
3. Wilson, Clayton FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 9:52.11
4. Kane, Dalton Unattached 9:57.62
5. Turk, Riley Unattached 10:04.86
6. Odell, Jona JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 10:18.30

Trent, Mitchell SO-2 Union (Ky.) DNS

3000 Meters Section 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Landy, Michael UNAT-Indianapolis 9:21.00
2. Brown, Dylan SO-2 Indianapolis 9:41.54
3. Chimbanda, Jonas UNBROKEN RACING

TEAM USATF,XC
9:44.99

4. Martini, Zachary Unattached 9:45.95
5. Carr, Andrew SR-4 Indianapolis 9:46.63
6. Dudley, Cole JR-3 Indiana East 9:47.48
7. Dossett, Ethan SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 9:48.79
8. Dobbs, Tyler SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 9:51.27
9. Cavender , Austin FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 10:10.14
10. Yator, Bronzon SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 10:31.95

Rodenberg, Joshua SR-4 Bellarmine DNS
Striegel, Chris SO-2 Bellarmine DNS

Top↑

60 Hurdles Finals
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE

1. Matthews, Treyvon SR-4 Indianapolis 8.15 -
2. Craig, Dominique SO-2 Indianapolis 8.36 -
3. Reynolds, Seth JR-3 Indiana East 8.41 -
4. Stidd, Eli SR-4 Indianapolis 8.46 -
5. Valioulis, Dimitris Unattached 8.69 -
6. Engelhardt, Cameron JR-3 Indianapolis 8.88 -
7. Stone, Ben SO-2 Bellarmine 8.93 -
8. Griffen, Corey FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 9.01 -

60 Hurdles Preliminaries
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME HEAT(PL)

1. Matthews, Treyvon SR-4 Indianapolis 8.18 1(1)
2. Reynolds, Seth JR-3 Indiana East 8.32 1(2)
3. Craig, Dominique SO-2 Indianapolis 8.50 2(1)
4. Stidd, Eli SR-4 Indianapolis 8.62 2(2)
5. Valioulis, Dimitris Unattached 8.72 1(3)
6. Stone, Ben SO-2 Bellarmine 8.86 1(4)
7. Griffen, Corey FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 8.93 1(5)
8. Engelhardt, Cameron JR-3 Indianapolis 8.93 2(3)
9. Ford, Dallas SO-2 Indianapolis 8.95 2(4)
10. Kent, Raveen SO-2 Union (Ky.) 9.06 1(6)
11. Williams, Shaquille SR-4 Union (Ky.) 10.09 2(5)
12. Jarvis, Hayden SO-2 Indiana East 10.10 2(6)
13. Gamble, Chase SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 10.14 2(7)

White, Richard Unattached DNS 1
Green, Brandys Unattached DNS 2

60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2
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Men's 4 x 400 Relay

Men's High Jump

Men's Pole Vault

Men's Long Jump

PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Matthews, Treyvon SR-4 Indianapolis 8.18
2. Reynolds, Seth JR-3 Indiana East 8.32
3. Valioulis, Dimitris Unattached 8.72
4. Stone, Ben SO-2 Bellarmine 8.86
5. Griffen, Corey FR-1 Anderson (Ind.) 8.93
6. Kent, Raveen SO-2 Union (Ky.) 9.06

White, Richard Unattached DNS

PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Craig, Dominique SO-2 Indianapolis 8.50
2. Stidd, Eli SR-4 Indianapolis 8.62
3. Engelhardt, Cameron JR-3 Indianapolis 8.93
4. Ford, Dallas SO-2 Indianapolis 8.95
5. Williams, Shaquille SR-4 Union (Ky.) 10.09
6. Jarvis, Hayden SO-2 Indiana East 10.10
7. Gamble, Chase SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 10.14

Green, Brandys Unattached DNS

Top↑

PLACE TEAM SQUAD ATHLETES TIME SCORE

1. Anderson (Ind.) A Malik Davis, Hunter Loller, Toluwani Adebakin, Xavier Williams 3:33.31 -
2. American $peed A Benjamin Shepard, David Durham, Zachary Deurloo, Sean Johnson 3:33.94 -
3. Earlham A Emanuel Faria, Michael Grady, Israel Ramos, Wesley Smith 3:47.90 -
4. Kentucky Wesleyan A Zaine Pollard-Kennedy, Adam Bouchard, Keith Williams, George Marsch 3:49.65 -

Anderson (Ind.) B Jacob Butsch, Corey Griffen, Donnie Blount, RJ Claycomb DNS -
Bellarmine A Jake Ryan, CJ Canada, Brian Anderson, Triston Perry DNS -

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE

1. Bouchard, Adam FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 2.05m 6' 8.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10
P P O O XO O XO O XXX

2. Robles, Alexie JR-3 Bellarmine 2.00m 6' 6.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
P P O XO O O XO XXX

3. Winfield, Michaiah SO-2 Union (Ky.) 1.95m 6' 4.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
O XO O XO XXO XO XXX

4. Bluitt, DeAndre JR-3 Indianapolis 1.95m 6' 4.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
P P O XO O O XXX

5. Martin, Chandler FR-1 Indianapolis 1.90m 6' 2.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
P P O O O XXX

6. Ragan, Seth FR-1 Indianapolis 1.90m 6' 2.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
P P O XO XO XXX

7. Kelly, Courtlin FR-1 Indianapolis 1.85m 6' 0.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
O XO XXO XO XXX

8. Williams, Guy FR-1 Bellarmine 1.85m 6' 0.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
P P O O XXX

9. Wenger, Adam Unattached 1.80m 5' 10.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
P P XO XXX

10. Hollins, cameron Unattached 1.80m 5' 10.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
XXO O XXO XXX

11. Shackelford, Steffen FR-1 Indianapolis 1.80m 5' 10.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
P P O XXX

12. Vandergriff, Nolan SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 1.80m 5' 10.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
P P XO XXX

13. Cornett, Matthew SO-2 Indianapolis 1.75m 5' 8.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80
O XO XXX

14. Beal, Andrew Unattached 1.75m 5' 8.75" -
1.70 1.75 1.80
XXO XXO XXX

Oswalt, Trace UNAT-Indianapolis NH NH -
1.70 1.75 1.80
P P XXX

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE

1. Stone, Ben SO-2 Bellarmine 4.27m 14' 0" -
3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97 4.12 4.27 4.42
P P P P P P P P XO XXX

2. Oswalt, Trace UNAT-Indianapolis 3.82m 12' 6.25" -
3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97
P P O O O O XXX

3. Kelly, Courtlin FR-1 Indianapolis 3.22m 10' 6.75" -
3.07 3.22 3.37
O XO XXX

Jaremczuk, Devin FR-1 Indianapolis NH NH -
3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 3.67
P P P P XXX

Ammon, Jared FR-1 Earlham NH NH -
3.07
XXX

Dongo, JP SO-2 Earlham NH NH -
3.07
XXX

mcbride, nathan Unattached NH NH -
3.07
XXX

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Cooley, Garrett SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 7.26m 23' 10" - 2(1)
  7.06m 7.00m 7.06m 7.26m FOUL 7.24m

2. Barlow, Santerrius SO-2 Union (Ky.) 6.85m 22' 5.75" - 2(2)
  FOUL 6.49m 6.13m 6.63m 6.85m 6.80m

3. Walden, Brady FR-1 Indianapolis 6.78m 22' 3" - 1(1)
  6.72m 6.67m 6.78m FOUL 6.55m 6.52m
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Men's Triple Jump

4. Oswalt, Trace UNAT-Indianapolis 6.75m 22' 1.75" - 3(1)
  6.47m 6.71m 6.75m PASS PASS PASS

5. White, Richard Unattached 6.58m 21' 7.25" - 3(2)
  6.57m 6.54m 6.41m 6.30m 6.26m 6.58m

6. Cummings, Bryan SO-2 Bellarmine 6.53m 21' 5.25" - 3(3)
  6.49m 6.53m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7. Staib, Austin Evansville Speedsters 6.48m 21' 3.25" - 3(4)
  6.20m 6.39m 6.48m 6.31m 6.36m 6.31m

8. Winfield, Michaiah SO-2 Union (Ky.) 6.27m 20' 7" - 1(2)
  FOUL 6.27m 5.95m 3.74m 6.13m 5.55m

9. Brisco, EdRico FR-1 Union (Ky.) 6.23m 20' 5.25" - 2(3)
  6.18m 6.23m 6.23m 6.07m 5.64m FOUL

10. Gregory, Xavier FR-1 Union (Ky.) 6.19m 20' 3.75" - 1(3)
  6.19m FOUL FOUL

11. Bouchard, Adam FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 6.17m 20' 3" - 3(5)
  6.05m 6.05m 6.17m

12. Hollins, cameron Unattached 6.12m 20' 1" - 3(6)
  6.12m 6.00m FOUL

13. Keith, Tamron FR-1 Bellarmine 6.11m 20' 0.5" - 1(4)
  5.52m 6.11m PASS

14. Conde, Emile Unattached 5.92m 19' 5.25" - 1(5)
  5.92m 5.87m 5.87m

15. Foley, Ryan SO-2 Indianapolis 5.87m 19' 3.25" - 1(6)
  5.87m FOUL FOUL

15. Vandergriff, Nolan SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 5.87m 19' 3.25" - 2(4)
  FOUL 5.87m FOUL

17. Kelly, Courtlin FR-1 Indianapolis 5.85m 19' 2.5" - 1(7)
  5.62m 5.74m 5.85m

18. Cornett, Matthew SO-2 Indianapolis 5.84m 19' 2" - 2(5)
  FOUL 5.84m 5.73m

19. Dorsey, Wyatt Unattached 5.83m 19' 1.5" - 3(7)
  5.78m 5.83m 5.83m

20. Stone, Ben SO-2 Bellarmine 5.75m 18' 10.5" - 3(8)
  5.75m 4.56m FOUL

21. Sigman, Skylar SR-4 Indianapolis 5.70m 18' 8.5" - 1(8)
  FOUL 5.43m 5.70m

21. Beal, Andrew Unattached 5.70m 18' 8.5" - 2(6)
  5.58m FOUL 5.70m

23. Liu, Leonard Unattached 5.59m 18' 4.25" - 2(7)
  FOUL 5.46m 5.59m

24. Reiber, Jacob Unattached 5.32m 17' 5.5" - 2(8)
  5.32m 4.89m 5.15m

Williams, John JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) ND ND - 1
 

Williams, Keith FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan ND ND - 3
 

Long Jump Flight 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Walden, Brady FR-1 Indianapolis 6.78m 22' 3"
6.72m 6.67m 6.78m FOUL 6.55m 6.52m

2. Winfield, Michaiah SO-2 Union (Ky.) 6.27m 20' 7"
FOUL 6.27m 5.95m 3.74m 6.13m 5.55m

3. Gregory, Xavier FR-1 Union (Ky.) 6.19m 20' 3.75"
6.19m FOUL FOUL

4. Keith, Tamron FR-1 Bellarmine 6.11m 20' 0.5"
5.52m 6.11m PASS

5. Conde, Emile Unattached 5.92m 19' 5.25"
5.92m 5.87m 5.87m

6. Foley, Ryan SO-2 Indianapolis 5.87m 19' 3.25"
5.87m FOUL FOUL

7. Kelly, Courtlin FR-1 Indianapolis 5.85m 19' 2.5"
5.62m 5.74m 5.85m

8. Sigman, Skylar SR-4 Indianapolis 5.70m 18' 8.5"
FOUL 5.43m 5.70m
Williams, John JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) ND ND

Long Jump Flight 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Cooley, Garrett SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 7.26m 23' 10"
7.06m 7.00m 7.06m 7.26m FOUL 7.24m

2. Barlow, Santerrius SO-2 Union (Ky.) 6.85m 22' 5.75"
FOUL 6.49m 6.13m 6.63m 6.85m 6.80m

3. Brisco, EdRico FR-1 Union (Ky.) 6.23m 20' 5.25"
6.18m 6.23m 6.23m 6.07m 5.64m FOUL

4. Vandergriff, Nolan SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 5.87m 19' 3.25"
FOUL 5.87m FOUL

5. Cornett, Matthew SO-2 Indianapolis 5.84m 19' 2"
FOUL 5.84m 5.73m

6. Beal, Andrew Unattached 5.70m 18' 8.5"
5.58m FOUL 5.70m

7. Liu, Leonard Unattached 5.59m 18' 4.25"
FOUL 5.46m 5.59m

8. Reiber, Jacob Unattached 5.32m 17' 5.5"
5.32m 4.89m 5.15m

Long Jump Flight 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Oswalt, Trace UNAT-Indianapolis 6.75m 22' 1.75"
6.47m 6.71m 6.75m PASS PASS PASS

2. White, Richard Unattached 6.58m 21' 7.25"
6.57m 6.54m 6.41m 6.30m 6.26m 6.58m

3. Cummings, Bryan SO-2 Bellarmine 6.53m 21' 5.25"
6.49m 6.53m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4. Staib, Austin Evansville
Speedsters

6.48m 21' 3.25"

6.20m 6.39m 6.48m 6.31m 6.36m 6.31m
5. Bouchard, Adam FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan 6.17m 20' 3"

6.05m 6.05m 6.17m
6. Hollins, cameron Unattached 6.12m 20' 1"

6.12m 6.00m FOUL
7. Dorsey, Wyatt Unattached 5.83m 19' 1.5"

5.78m 5.83m 5.83m
8. Stone, Ben SO-2 Bellarmine 5.75m 18' 10.5"

5.75m 4.56m FOUL
Williams, Keith FR-1 Kentucky Wesleyan ND ND

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE

1. Cummings, Bryan SO-2 Bellarmine 13.78m 45' 2.5" -
13.78m PASS PASS

2. Conde, Emile Unattached 13.26m 43' 6" -
13.26m 12.61m 12.20m

3. Robles, Alexie JR-3 Bellarmine 13.00m 42' 8" -
13.00m 12.82m

4. Brisco, EdRico FR-1 Union (Ky.) 12.60m 41' 4.25" -
12.60m
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Men's Shot Put

Men's Weight Throw

5. Winfield, Michaiah SO-2 Union (Ky.) 12.51m 41' 0.5" -
11.32m 12.29m 12.51m

6. Beal, Andrew Unattached 11.54m 37' 10.5" -
11.54m

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Hogan, Austin JR-3 Indianapolis 16.51m 54' 2" - 2(1)
  16.46m 16.51m PASS 16.09m PASS PASS

2. Ray, Nic FR-1 Indianapolis 15.29m 50' 2" - 2(2)
  15.29m PASS 15.06m 15.01m PASS PASS

3. Boyd, Jordan SR-4 Indianapolis 15.18m 49' 9.75" - 2(3)
  PASS 14.52m 14.49m 14.81m PASS 15.18m

4. Adams, Keeton FR-1 Indianapolis 14.37m 47' 1.75" - 2(4)
  12.03m 12.91m 13.87m 13.48m 14.37m 13.06m

5. Murphy, AJ SO-2 Indianapolis 14.31m 46' 11.5" - 2(5)
  14.31m PASS PASS 13.12m 14.15m 13.88m

6. Baxter, Sebastian SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 13.38m 43' 10.75" - 1(1)
  12.70m FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.38m 12.69m

7. Gray, Stephen SR-4 Union (Ky.) 13.19m 43' 3.25" - 2(6)
  12.51m 13.19m PASS PASS 12.33m 12.27m

8. Gilmore, Nick SO-2 Indiana East 12.93m 42' 5.25" - 2(7)
  12.64m 12.59m 12.20m 12.29m 12.54m 12.93m

9. Baker, Nathanael SR-4 DePauw 12.53m 41' 1.5" - 1(2)
  FOUL 12.53m 12.31m 12.17m 12.43m 12.31m

10. Ramsey, Ryan JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 12.35m 40' 6.25" - 1(3)
  11.69m 11.62m 12.35m

11. Peacock, Owen SO-2 Union (Ky.) 12.26m 40' 2.75" - 1(4)
  11.50m 12.26m 11.71m

12. Good, Dalton JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 11.00m 36' 1.25" - 1(5)
  9.60m 11.00m 10.38m

13. Odem, Jaxon SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 10.91m 35' 9.5" - 1(6)
  10.79m 10.91m FOUL

Miller, Clayton JR-3 Union (Ky.) ND ND - 1
  FOUL FOUL FOUL

Shot Put Flight 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Baxter, Sebastian SR-4 Anderson (Ind.) 13.38m 43' 10.75"
12.70m FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.38m 12.69m

2. Baker, Nathanael SR-4 DePauw 12.53m 41' 1.5"
FOUL 12.53m 12.31m 12.17m 12.43m 12.31m

3. Ramsey, Ryan JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 12.35m 40' 6.25"
11.69m 11.62m 12.35m

4. Peacock, Owen SO-2 Union (Ky.) 12.26m 40' 2.75"
11.50m 12.26m 11.71m

5. Good, Dalton JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 11.00m 36' 1.25"
9.60m 11.00m 10.38m

6. Odem, Jaxon SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 10.91m 35' 9.5"
10.79m 10.91m FOUL
Miller, Clayton JR-3 Union (Ky.) ND ND

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Shot Put Flight 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Hogan, Austin JR-3 Indianapolis 16.51m 54' 2"
16.46m 16.51m PASS 16.09m PASS PASS

2. Ray, Nic FR-1 Indianapolis 15.29m 50' 2"
15.29m PASS 15.06m 15.01m PASS PASS

3. Boyd, Jordan SR-4 Indianapolis 15.18m 49' 9.75"
PASS 14.52m 14.49m 14.81m PASS 15.18m

4. Adams, Keeton FR-1 Indianapolis 14.37m 47' 1.75"
12.03m 12.91m 13.87m 13.48m 14.37m 13.06m

5. Murphy, AJ SO-2 Indianapolis 14.31m 46' 11.5"
14.31m PASS PASS 13.12m 14.15m 13.88m

6. Gray, Stephen SR-4 Union (Ky.) 13.19m 43' 3.25"
12.51m 13.19m PASS PASS 12.33m 12.27m

7. Gilmore, Nick SO-2 Indiana East 12.93m 42' 5.25"
12.64m 12.59m 12.20m 12.29m 12.54m 12.93m

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Hogan, Austin JR-3 Indianapolis 18.32m 60' 1.25" - 2(1)
  FOUL 17.00m 18.32m 17.57m 18.10m FOUL

2. Boyd, Jordan SR-4 Indianapolis 16.62m 54' 6.5" - 2(2)
  16.62m 15.90m 15.91m 14.94m 16.03m FOUL

3. Pruett, Dillon SR-4 Bellarmine 16.18m 53' 1" - 2(3)
  FOUL 15.01m 16.18m 16.06m 1.54m FOUL

4. Murphy, AJ SO-2 Indianapolis 15.87m 52' 1" - 2(4)
  FOUL 15.87m 15.59m 15.73m FOUL 15.58m

5. Ray, Nic FR-1 Indianapolis 14.78m 48' 6" - 2(5)
  FOUL 13.45m 14.23m 13.86m 14.50m 14.78m

6. Baker, Nathanael SR-4 DePauw 14.35m 47' 1" - 1(1)
  12.26m 12.89m 13.90m FOUL 14.18m 14.35m

7. Adams, Keeton FR-1 Indianapolis 13.73m 45' 0.5" - 2(6)
  11.27m 13.01m 12.29m 12.85m 12.74m 13.73m

8. Odem, Jaxon SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 13.08m 42' 11" - 1(2)
  FOUL FOUL 12.70m 12.88m 13.08m FOUL

9. Gray, Stephen SR-4 Union (Ky.) 12.73m 41' 9.25" - 2(7)
  12.27m FOUL 12.50m FOUL 12.73m FOUL

10. Ramsey, Ryan JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 11.75m 38' 6.75" - 1(3)
  11.75m FOUL FOUL

11. Miller, Clayton JR-3 Union (Ky.) 11.31m 37' 1.25" - 1(4)
  FOUL 11.21m 11.31m

12. Good, Dalton JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 10.64m 34' 11" - 1(5)
  10.64m 8.79m 10.45m

13. Peacock, Owen SO-2 Union (Ky.) 10.11m 33' 2" - 2(8)
  9.31m FOUL 10.11m

14. Mullins, McKylan SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 7.72m 25' 4" - 1(6)
  FOUL 7.21m 7.72m

15. Gamble, Chase SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 5.07m 16' 7.75" - 1(7)
  FOUL 5.07m FOUL

Springfield, Reggie SR-4 Union (Ky.) ND ND - 1
 

Weight Throw Flight 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Baker, Nathanael SR-4 DePauw 14.35m 47' 1"
12.26m 12.89m 13.90m FOUL 14.18m 14.35m

2. Odem, Jaxon SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 13.08m 42' 11"
FOUL FOUL 12.70m 12.88m 13.08m FOUL

3. Ramsey, Ryan JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 11.75m 38' 6.75"
11.75m FOUL FOUL

Weight Throw Flight 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Hogan, Austin JR-3 Indianapolis 18.32m 60' 1.25"
FOUL 17.00m 18.32m 17.57m 18.10m FOUL

2. Boyd, Jordan SR-4 Indianapolis 16.62m 54' 6.5"
16.62m 15.90m 15.91m 14.94m 16.03m FOUL

3. Pruett, Dillon SR-4 Bellarmine 16.18m 53' 1"
FOUL 15.01m 16.18m 16.06m 1.54m FOUL
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4. Miller, Clayton JR-3 Union (Ky.) 11.31m 37' 1.25"
FOUL 11.21m 11.31m

5. Good, Dalton JR-3 Anderson (Ind.) 10.64m 34' 11"
10.64m 8.79m 10.45m

6. Mullins, McKylan SO-2 Anderson (Ind.) 7.72m 25' 4"
FOUL 7.21m 7.72m

7. Gamble, Chase SO-2 Kentucky Wesleyan 5.07m 16' 7.75"
FOUL 5.07m FOUL
Springfield, Reggie SR-4 Union (Ky.) ND ND

4. Murphy, AJ SO-2 Indianapolis 15.87m 52' 1"
FOUL 15.87m 15.59m 15.73m FOUL 15.58m

5. Ray, Nic FR-1 Indianapolis 14.78m 48' 6"
FOUL 13.45m 14.23m 13.86m 14.50m 14.78m

6. Adams, Keeton FR-1 Indianapolis 13.73m 45' 0.5"
11.27m 13.01m 12.29m 12.85m 12.74m 13.73m

7. Gray, Stephen SR-4 Union (Ky.) 12.73m 41' 9.25"
12.27m FOUL 12.50m FOUL 12.73m FOUL

8. Peacock, Owen SO-2 Union (Ky.) 10.11m 33' 2"
9.31m FOUL 10.11m
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